Update: 8/20/2025

West Holmes Marching Band

Steve Butcher, Director of Bands
10909 OH-39

Millersburg, Ohio 44654
330-674-6085, ext. 3221
sbutcher@westholmes.org

Updated calendars will be handed out periodically. All football games begin at 7:00 PM,
unless otherwise noted. Arrival times will be communicated weekly. )

Regular practices are Mondays from 6:00-8:30pm and Wednesdays & Thursdays
from 2:45-4:30pm.

August 2025

Aug. 22 (Fri.) Football vs. Triway (H)
Aug. 29 (Fri.) Football vs. Orrville - Youth Night(H)
Aug. 31 (Sun.) Early American Days Parade (Report 1:30/Parade 2pm)

September 2025

Sept. 5 (Fri.) Football vs. Dover (A)

Sept. 12 (Fri,) Football vs. Mansfield Sr. (A)

Sept. 13 (Sat.) Mount Vernon Band Show (Evening)
Sept. 19 (Fri.) Football vs. Madison Complrehensive (A)
Sept. 26 (Fri) Football vs. Wooster (Homecoming)

October 2025

Oct. 3 (Fri.) Football vs. Lexington (H)

Oct. 5 (Sun.) Antique Festival Parade (Report 1:30/Parade 2pm)
Oct. 10 (Fri.) Football vs. Ashland (A)

Oct. 17 (Fri.) Football vs. New Philadelphia (A)

Oct. 18 (Sat.) Rittman Band Show & Full Band Pancake Breakfast
Oct. 24 (Fri.) Football vs. Canton South - Parent’s Night (H)

Spring 2026
March 26-29 Band/Choir Trip to St. Louis, MO!!!!
May 25 (Mon.) Memorial Day Parades

*Bold items are events that are not football games or rehearsals.
**Keep Friday nights free for 3 weeks after the last scheduled game. We often go to playoffs.



